

## Toyota Boshoku (China) won the "Social Responsibility Award" and the "Annual Special Contribution Award" in the "2014 China Auto and Spare Parts Development Innovation Award"

Shanghai (China) 30th September, 2014 – Toyota Boshoku (China) Co., Ltd., the leading manufacture of automobile interior systems, won the "Social Responsibility Award" in the "2014 China Auto and Spare Parts Development Innovation Award", sponsored by the Automobile & Parts magazine. Additionally, Mr. Fumitaka Ito, Chairman of Toyota Boshoku (China), won the "Annual Special Contribution Award".

It owed that in the "Social Responsibility Award", Toyota Boshoku (China)'s social contribution activities, based on three themes, environmental protection, human resource development and industrial contribution, was evaluated. And in the "Annual Special Contribution Award", Mr. Fumitaka Ito's achievements, enhancing R&D, human resource development and so on, was evaluated.

The "China Auto and Spare Parts Development Innovation Award" commend the excellent companies and persons in Chinese automobile industry. They were selected by automobile industry experts and academic professors, in terms of authority, profession, justice and equity.



The 2014 China Auto and Spare Parts Development Innovation Award Ceremony was held in Shanghai on September 28. Mr. Chitoshi Tsuzuki, Vice President of Toyota Boshoku (China), received the award as a representative. (Left person)



Award certificate which Mr. Fumitaka Ito, Chairman of Toyota Boshoku (China) won

In the future, Toyota Boshoku (China) will continue to keep expanding our scope and scale of social contribution activities, to become an excellent corporate citizen and contribute to the harmonious development of Chinese society.